
Human Rights Program  
 

Local Practicum Opportunities – 2023-24 
 
 

 

1JustCity -   https://www.1justcity.ca/volunteer 

Art City – Albyn Carias– Studio Programs Manager albyn@artcityinc.com  
 www.artcityinc.com 
 
Canadian Museum for Human Rights – Denise Bukowski, Manager Volunteer Services 
denise.bukowski@humanrights.ca 
 
Immigrant and Refugee Community Organization of MB (IRCOM) – Nouran Eldesouki 
nourane@ircom.ca 
 
NEEDS (Newcomer Employment and Education Development Services, Inc.) – Fechie de 
Guzman, Volunteer Coordinator volunteers@needsinc.ca 
 
New Directions – Carolyn Peters, Director carolyn.peters@newdirections.mb.ca 
 
North Point Douglas Women’s Centre – Christie Paul – christie@npdwc.org – 

http://www.npdwc.org/ 

Onashowewin Justice Circle – ed@onashowewin.com 

Rainbow Resource Centre – Volunteer Coordinator – 
programming@rainbowresourcecentre.org  
http://www.rainbowresourcecentre.org/volunteering/ 
 
Spence Neighbourhood Association – Community Liaison  liaison@spenceneighbourhood.org       
(204) 783-5000   http://spenceneighbourhood.org 
 
West Broadway Community Organization – Greg McPherson, Director – 204-775-7201 ext.5 
– director@westbroadway.mb.ca 

West Central Women’s Resource Centre – volunteering@wcwrc.ca 204-774-8975 ext.224 

 

 
 


